St Michael, Langley, Norfolk PD 689-2 1784-1812

Burial

09 Jan 1784
22 Jan 1784
05 Feb 1784
07 Feb 1784
03 Mar 1785
08 Jan 1786
28 Feb 1786
16 Apr 1786
29 Oct 1786
09 Dec 1786
26 Apr 1787
17 May 1787
17 Jul 1787
23 Dec 1787
03 Mar 1788
25 Sep 1788
12 Mar 1789
21Jun 1789
29 Jun 1789
01 Nov 1789
07 Nov 1789
6 Mar 1790
16 Apr 1790
4 Dec 1790
02 Feb 1791
20Jul 1791
14 Aug 1791
06 May 1791
29 Sep 1794
12 Feb 1796
27 May 1796
12 Jun 1796
01 Nov 1796
05 Nov 1796
20 Feb 1797
17 Sep 1797
02 Dec 1797
27 May 1797
31 Dec 1797
27 May 1798
31 Dec 1798
18 Feb 1799
23 Apr 1799
14 May 1799
02 Jul 1799
17 Dec 1799
19 Jun 1800
12 Aug 1800
19 Jul 1801
25 Sep 1801
10 Jan 1802
2 Feb 1802
26 May 1802

Name

Mary
James
Thomas
Robert
Ann
William
Charlotte
Samuel
Francis
Thomas
Susannah
Mary
Frances
Jane
Elizabeth
Mary
Elizabeth
Thomas
Phoebe
Thomas
Elzabeth
Samuel
Rachael
Robert
Ann
Elizabeth
James
Henry
Winifred
John
Samuel
Mary
Ann

Ann
James
Robert
Sarah
William
Edward
William
Edward
Mary
Mary
William
Hannah
Amy
Peter
George
William
Keziah
James
Mary Mace
Samuel

Surname

HALLS
STIMPSON
THORP
STIMPSON
TANN
BRUNING
DOWE
FRESTON
JECKEL
WHITE
FIDDA
ROMBSEY
MERRY
MAYHEW
ECCLESTON
SMITH
LITTLEWOOD

BEAUCHAMP PROCTOR

WRITE
CARVER
SAGON
STIMPSON
THURSTON
STIMPSON
HOBBS
ECCLESTON
LITTLEWOOD
STIMPSON
SAGON

HALL
BUCKENHAM
PATERSON
LITTLEWOOD
LITTLEWOOD
BARBER
FIDDY
KERRISON
THORP
ANGUISH
THORP
ANGUISH
VARVILE
FORDER
KING
HARVEY
VEAL

HALL
JOHNSON
PATTERSON
HUNT
VERVIL
JECKEL
ECCLESTON

Relationship

wife of
son of
son of
son of
wife of
son of
dau of
son of
son of

wife of
dau of
wife of
dau of
dau of
dau of
son of

dau of

dau of
son of

bachelor
late wife of

dau of
late wife of

late wife of

dau of

Relation 1

Peter
Robert
Thomas
Henry
Robert
Amy
James
Anthony
Robert

Robert
James
William
James
John
James
Thomas

John
Samuel

William

William
James
James

Adam

William

Relation 2

Elizabeth
Mary
Ann

Ann

Ann
Ann
Susan

Mary
Mary
Ann

Mary

Ann
Mary

Ann

Ann
Elizabeth

Ann

Relation’s surname

HALLS
STIMPSON
THORP
STIMPSON
TANN
BRUNING
DOWE
FRESTON
JECKEL

ROMBSEY

MERRY

MAYHEW

ECCLESTON

SMITH

LITTLEWOOD
BEAUCHAMP PROCTOR

THURSTON

ECCLESTON

LITTLEWOOD

PATERSON
LITTLEWOOD
LITTLEWOOD

KERRISON

FORDER

Age Abode
60

70
6
60

5w
14
2m
57
21
38
11
72
6m
1w
2

w

7

77

56
infant

70
40
2
3m
53
20

86
80

35
84
65

66
35
66
35
73

3m
infant
74

90
5m
80

18

77

2

55

Notes

Late Brown spinster

mother late spinster

widower; A Pauper; mother late spinster

late Bridges spinster

wife of late Robert Tann late Ann Downing widow; pauper
Base born

late Ann Hutley; crossed out

Mother late Lillestone

Mother late TWISS

married man

Late Brundle spinster
mother late Meers

Late MAPES

Mother late Churchman

Mother late Palmer spinster; Sir Thomas

married man
married woman

died Apr 14

widow

singleman
widower

widower

Image

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17



13 Jul 1803
5 Apr 1804
15 Mar 1805
25 Mar 1805
23 May 1805
20 Dec 1805
28 Apr 1806
28 May 1806
17 Jun 1806
02 Dec 1806
17 Mar 1807
5 Apr 1807
20 Sep 1807
06 Feb 1808
14 May 1808
25 May 1808
10 Jun 1808
17 Aug 1808
09 Oct 1808
21 Dec 1808
21 Dec 1808
17 Apr 1809
03 May 1809
23 May 1809
02 Jun 1809
19 Feb 1810
24 Aug 1810
17 Jan 1811
14 Apr 1811
15 Apr 1811
08 May 1811
18 May 1811
18 Jun 1811
08 Jul 1811
28 Jul 1811
31 Aug 1811
01 Dec 1811
18 Jan 1812
12 Apr 1812
23 May 1812
26 Aug 1812

George
Thomas
John Napp
William
Sarah
Henry
John
Sarah
Stephen
Mary
Mary
Thomas
Francis
Mary
Martha
Edward
Martha
Ann
William
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
John
Susanna
Rachael
Ephraim
Richard
Ann
Mary
William
Ann
Samuel
Thomas
Phoebe
Stephen
Russel
Jeremiah
Mary
Richard
Thomas
James
Elizabeth

CUMBY
JOHNSON
FORDER
FORDER
STIMPSON
BURTON
BOAST
SOUTHGATE
DANIEL
TWISS
THORP
WALES
CARVER
DURRANT
CHILVER
BRANCH
STIMPSON
STIMPSON
WEBB
BURTON
CHILVERS
HUBBARD
CUMBY
REDGRAIFT
LITTEWOOD
BRANCH
WINSON
KERRISON
HUBBARD
ROGERS
ROGERS
ROGERS
KERRISON
COSSEY
JOHNSON
THORP
SOUTHGATE
ECCLESTONE
DURRANT
MERRY
WHITE

son of

wife of

William

Henry

CUMBY

CHILVERS

3w
30
6w
3
44
66
66
20
61
82
61
93
92

infant
infant
infant
20

23

63

18
infant
3

2
infant
15
26
13
20
12
17
17
64
64
26

19
28
74
84

Geldeston

widow

widow

Thurton

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16



